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Agenda

09:00

09:10

09:30

09:50

Welcome

Opening Keynote Speech

Bombardier Supplier
Development Update

Airbus SC21 Supplier
Development Programme

Neil Barnett

Aerospace Director
ADS Group

Alastair Hamilton

Chief Executive
Invest Northern Ireland

Nichola Robinson
Procurement Director
Bombardier

Stephen Gregory

Senior Supplier Development Mgr.
Airbus



Agenda

10:10

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

SC21 Competitiveness + Growth
Programme Launch

Refreshments - Visit company stands

Breakout session no. 1

Breakout session no. 2

Cash Returns from R&D
Tax Credits

Chris Owen

Chief Executive
SMMT Industry Forum

All

All

Dave Stewart

Head of NI Corporate Tax Office
HM Revenue & Customs



Agenda

12:20

12:40

13:00

13:10

Preparing for Brexit

Rockwell Collins Supplier
Development Programme

SC21 Programme Update

Lunch

Jeegar Kakkad

Chief Economist & Director of Policy
ADS Group

David Quin

Supply Chain Director
Rockwell Collins

Colin Hart

Head of SC21
ADS Group



Agenda

14:00 The Winner’s Experience
SC21 Case Study

14:15 SC21 Award Presentation

14:45 Panel and Closing Remarks

Steve Savage

Strategic Operations Manager
Abbey Forged Products Ltd

All

All




Breakout sessions 1 & 2

NEW TECHNOLOGIES (NATEP) — OLYMPIC SUITE

Harriet Wollerton

ADS Group

NATEP Programme Director
Michael Curran

Bombardier

Director Engineering

Peter Quigley

CCP Gransden

Engineering Manager

Pat Doyle

Invest NI

Innovative Procurement Specialist

BUSINESS ETHICS — BRITANNIC SUITE
« John Burbidge-King
Interchange Solutions
CEO

BEST PRACTICES — TITANIC SUITE
« John Irwin

Denroy Plastics

General Manager

COUNTERFEIT AVOIDANCE — THE BRIDGE
« Alan Ovens
Leonardo MW
Supply Chain Development Manager

SC21 - Delivering Supply Chain Excellence




